
    

         
       

 
      

    
 

      
      

  

 
   
     

     
 

 
     

    
   

 

   
 

      
   

 
    

        
    

       
 

 

     
 

         
     

       
    

      
       

     
     

    
  

Nebraska Homeless Advocate Organizations 

NOTE: Organizations listed below provide services for children and families 
who find themselves homeless or near homeless. 

National 
National Association for the Education of 
Homeless Children and Youth 

naehcy.org 

The National Center on Family Homelessness homelesschildrenamerica.org 
National Center for Homeless Education center.serve.org/nche 
Salvation Army salvationarmy.org 

Nebraska 
Nebraska Appleseed neappleseed.org 
Nebraska Children and Families Foundation: 
Kelly Medwick, Chief of Staff 

nebraskachildren.org 
mkmedwick@nebraskachildren.org 

Nebraska Commission on Indian Affairs indianaffairs.state.ne.us 
Nebraska Department of Education/EHCY 
Program: Cathy Mohnike 

cathy.mohnike@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Homeless Assistance dhhs.ne.gov/children_family_services/Pages/ 
fia_nhap_nhapindex.aspx 

Nebraska Urban Indian Health Coalition nuihc.com 
Project Everlast projecteverlast.org 

Omaha 
Avenue Scholars Foundation avescholars.org 
Boys & Girls Club of the Midlands bgcmidland.org 
Boys Town, Omaha boystown.org 
Catholic Charities of The Archdiocese of Omaha, 
Inc. 

ccomaha.org 

Life God’s Way, Inc. Omaha homelessshelterdirectory.org/cgi-
bin/id/shelter.cgi?shelter=12096 

Metro Area Continuum of Care for the Homeless endhomelessnesstoday.org 
Nebraska Loves Public Schools nelovesps.org 
North Omaha Boys & Girls Club bgcomaha.org 
Omaha Street School omahastreetschool.org 
Open Door Mission, Lydia House opendoormission.org 
OPS Title 1 Director: Tina Forté tina.forte@ops.org 
Project Homeless Connect Omaha homelessconnectomaha.org/news 
Rescue Mission Inc. Omaha opendoormission.org 
The Sienna/Francis House sienafrancis.org 
Stephen Center stephencenter.org 
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Lincoln 
Center for People in Need centerforpeopleinneed.org 
Downtown Lincoln Association downtownlincoln.org 
Friendship Home of Lincoln friendshiphome.org 
Lincoln Homeless Coalition lincolnhomelesscoalition.org 
LPS Homeless Outreach Specialist: Bryan Seck bseck@lps.org 
Malone Community Center malonecenter.org 
Matt Talbot’s Kitchen & Outreach mtkserves.org 
People’s City Mission peoplescitymission.org 
Project Homeless Connect Lincoln projecthomelessconnect.org 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
Office of Student Affairs 

stuafs.unl.edu 

Greater Nebraska 
Beatrice: New Hope Community Outreach newhopecommunityoutreach.org 
Benedict: Wetzel Homeless Shelter homelessshelterdirectory.org/cgi-

bin/id/shelter.cgi?shelter=10044 
Columbus: Columbus Rescue Mission columbusrescuemission.org 
Fremont & Wahoo: Care Corps Homeless Services care-corps.org 
Grand Island: Hope Harbor hopeharborgi.org 
Hastings & Kearney: Crossroads Center crossroadsmission.com 
Kearney: R.A.F. T, Inc. razoo.com/us/story/Residential-Assistance-

To-Families-In-Transition-Raft-2015 
Loup City & Grand Island: Central Nebraska 
Community Services 

facebook.com/CentralNECommunityServices 

North Platte: The Connection theconnectionnp.publishpath.com 
South Sioux City: Sioux Gospel Mission thegospelmission.org 
Valentine: Sicangu Oyate Tipi Homeless Shelter homelessshelterdirectory.org/cgi-

bin/id/city.cgi?city=Valentine&state=NE 

2015-16 grantees for the Nebraska McKinney-Vento 
Homeless Education Assistance Grant 
Crete Public Schools: Joel Lemus-Leon joel.lemus@creteschools.org 
Fremont Public Schools: Angie Halstead angie.halstead@fpsmail.org 
Grand Island Public School: Verna Haberman vhaberman@gips.org 
Hastings Public Schools: Amy Swayze aswayze@esu9.org 
Kearney Public Schools: Carol Renner carol.renner@kearneypublic.org 
Lexington Public Schools: Kristi O’Meara kristi.omeara@lexschools.org 
Omaha Public Schools: John Bright john.bright@ops.org 
Omaha Westside Community Schools: Alan Bone bone.alan@westside66.net 
Papillion-LaVista: Paul Bohn pbohn@paplv.org 
Ralston Public Schools: Lee Frye lee.trye@ralstonschools.org 
Scottsbluff Public Schools: Theresa Stands & Sally Linz sbps.net 
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